

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1014

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM2006:
- 2 a. On page 4, line 25, strike "(1)", show as stricken,
- 3 and insert "(a)"; and in line 26 strike "(2)", show as stricken,
- 4 and insert "(b)";
- 5 b. On page 5, line 20, strike the second comma;
- 6 c. On page 12, lines 12 and 13, strike "effective date of
- 7 this act" and insert "operative date of this section";
- 8 d. On page 14, line 1, after the first "district" insert
- 9 "court district";
- 10 e. On page 16, line 20, strike "costs", show as stricken,
- 11 and insert "cost"; and in line 21 strike "contributes", show as
- 12 stricken, and insert "contribute";
- 13 f. On page 17, line 12, strike "sections" and insert
- 14 "this section and section" and strike "and 24-1302";
- 15 g. On page 20, lines 20 and 21, strike "Conducting
- 16 hearings" and insert "Hearings conducted";
- 17 h. On page 25, line 16, strike ", and" and insert "and,";
- 18 i. On page 30, line 11, strike the second comma and show
- 19 as stricken;
- 20 j. On page 36, line 23, after "creditor" insert an
- 21 underscored comma;
- 22 k. On page 49, line 9, after the second "motion" insert
- 23 an underscored comma;

1 1. On page 53, lines 7 and 15, strike "43-1408" and
2 insert "43-1418";

3 m. On page 57, line 8, after "court" insert an
4 underscored comma;

5 n. On page 60, line 5, strike the commas; in line 7
6 strike the second comma; and in line 15 strike the first comma;

7 o. On page 65, line 15, strike "(a)", show as stricken,
8 and insert "(1)"; in line 20 strike "(b)", show as stricken, and
9 insert "(2)"; and in line 23 strike "(c)", show as stricken, and
10 insert "(3)";

11 p. On page 66, line 2, strike "(d)", show as stricken,
12 and insert "(4)"; and in line 11 strike "(e)", show as stricken,
13 and insert "(5)";

14 q. On page 76, line 8, before "The" insert "(2)"; and in
15 line 17 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(3)";

16 r. On page 77, line 15, strike "(3)", show as stricken,
17 and insert "(4)"; in line 17 strike "(4)", show as stricken, and
18 insert "(5)"; and in line 21 strike "(5)", show as stricken, and
19 insert "(6)";

20 s. On page 99, line 4, strike "35" and insert "28"; in
21 line 6 strike "43-1408" and insert "43-1418"; in line 11 strike
22 "72" and insert "73"; and in line 14 strike "73" and insert "72";
23 and

24 t. On page 100, line 13, strike "sections are" and insert
25 "section is"; and in line 14 strike "Sections 43-2927 and" and
26 insert "Section".

27 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "24-730" in

1 line 1 through line 14 and insert "24-508, 24-730, 24-809.04,
2 24-1205, 25-534, 25-1129, 25-1130, 29-1816, 42-357, 43-272.01,
3 43-276, 43-1311, 43-1312, 43-1411.01, 43-1608, 43-1609, 43-1610,
4 43-1611, 43-1612, and 43-1613, Reissue Revised Statutes of
5 Nebraska, sections 24-312, 24-517, 24-1204, 24-1206, 24-1301,
6 24-1302, 25-2704, 25-2733, 25-2740, 43-247, 43-2,129, 43-2404.02,
7 43-3001, 79-215, 84-917, and 86-2,107, Revised Statutes Cumulative
8 Supplement, 2006, and sections 24-301.02, 24-503, 42-353, 42-359,
9 42-364, 42-364.13, 42-371, 43-2,119, 43-2922, 43-2923, 43-2924,
10 43-2927, 43-2928, 43-2929, 43-2930, 43-2932, 43-2934, 43-2936,
11 43-2937, and 43-2943, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2007; to
12 change and eliminate provisions relating to judgeships, judicial
13 vacancies, judicial hearings, court duties and authority,
14 jurisdiction, retired judges, referees, the Judicial Resources
15 Commission, appeals, clerk magistrates, facilitated conferencing,
16 mediators, support orders, support order liens, the Parenting Act,
17 domestic relations matters, parenting plans, compulsory school
18 attendance, and service of documents other than summons; to provide
19 for court referral to mediation or another form of alternative
20 dispute resolution, problem solving court programs, determination
21 of criminal charge versus juvenile code adjudication, paternity
22 proceedings, procedures and requirements for certain decrees, and
23 admissibility of certified copies of school records; to permit
24 jurors to take notes; to state intent; to eliminate duplicative
25 and conflicting provisions; to harmonize provisions; to provide
26 duties for the Revisor of Statutes; to provide operative dates;
27 to provide for severability; to repeal the original sections; to

1 outright repeal sections 25-1133, 25-2734, and 43-261, Reissue
2 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 43-2931, Revised Statutes
3 Supplement, 2007; and to declare an emergency.".

4 3. On page 2, strike line 1.